(18.25) metres as measured on a bearing of north ten 

degrees twenty minutes ten seconds east (N 10-20-10 E) 
from the last mentioned point; 

THENCE along the said eastern limit of formerly Canadian 
National Railway Right-of-Way now Crown Land along 
the arc of a curve having a radius of two hundred and forty-
seven decimal three four (247.34) metres to a point, the 
said point being distant one hundred and four decimal three 
five (104.35) metres as measured on a bearing of north 
thirteen degrees forty-eight minutes ten seconds east (N13-
48-10E) for the last mentioned point, more or less to the 
point of beginning and containing an area of 0.4369 
hectares. 

All bearings refer to the above mentioned Projection.

[...]

metres, south seventy-five degrees twenty-three minutes 
thirty seconds west (S 75-23-30 W) twenty-nine decimal 
six three (29.63) metres; 

THENCE along the eastern limit of formerly Canadian 
National Railway Right-of-Way now Crown Land (15.24 
metres wide) along the arc of a curve having a radius of six 
hundred and thirty-four decimal two three (634.23) metres 
to a point, the said point being distant eighty-six decimal 
five six (86.56) metres as measured on a bearing of north 
seven degrees eleven minutes forty-five seconds west (N 7-
11-45 W) from the last mentioned point; 

THENCE by property of Jessie Miller north eighty degrees